## **RESOLUTION NO. 21-67**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, DESIGNATING DISTRICT COMMISSIONER HEATHER MORAITIS AS VICE-MAYOR FOR A ONE-YEAR TERM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 3.05 OF THE CITY CHARTER.

WHEREAS, Section 3.05 of the City Charter provides that annually at the first meeting in April, the City Commission shall, by resolution, designate a district commissioner as vice-mayor;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the City Commission hereby designates Heather Moraitis, as Vice-Mayor for a one-year term effective immediately.

ADOPTED this 6th day of April, 2021.

v iviayor

DEAN J. TRANTALIS

ATTEST:

City Clerk JEFFREY A. MODARELLI